
PRICELIST Additional Charges Shop2Cur.com as per February 2025

Name services description Rate
International Charges

1 Package IdentificationPBI Matching unidentified packages with correct account Per Package ANG 2.50
when package is missing information / account number

2 Warehouse/ StorageSTG Monthly Storage fee after 30 day grace period Per Package/Per month ANG 7.50
Cargo per pound ANG 0.05

3 Export Declaration FormsPOE If mandatory Per Package ANG 3.50
4 Collect On deliveryCOD Advancing on behalf of clients or agnecies Invoice value                  

$1 - $100                         ANG 35.00
$101 - $200                     ANG 50.00
$201 - $400                    ANG 75.00

Only by written pre approval agent $401 - $600                     ANG 100.00
$601 - $1000                   ANG 150.00
$1001 - $2000                ANG 250.00
=$2001                            ANG 0.20

5 Electronic Export InformationEEI required if invoice value is greater than usd 2500 Per declaration ANG 90.00
6 Visual InspectionVIS On clients request/ reports and photographs provided Per Package ANG 25.00
7 ConsolidationsCONSOL Consolidation of multiple paclkages into 1 single AWB Per package ANG 5.00
8 Consolidated hazardous GoodsHAZ-Fee Packages containing hazardous material. Can only be shipped Per Package ANG 12.50

in groups with same UN. Example Inkt,Chemicals, corrosive Minimum single shipment ANG 312.50
products, nail paints , flamables etc.

9 Re-packaging , cardboard orPCK Small, Medium, Large.  When deemd necessary to protect Up to 24 Inch                ANG 25.00
bubble wrap the content of the boxes Up to 36 Inch                ANG 35.00

Up to 48 Inch                ANG 45.00
More 49 Inch               ANG 60.00

10 Re-packaging in wooden cratePCK 50+LBS merchandise on request of client or pre approval Up to 20 Inch                ANG 165.00
Up to 30 Inch                ANG 190.00
Up to 40 Inch                ANG 235.00
More 41 Inch                ANG 445.00

11 Unpacking UNPACK Removing packages that are already packaged Per Package ANG 25.00
Local Curacao Charges

12 Brokerage BRO Customs brokerage Fee Per Package ANG 8.00
additional Line Item ANG 5.00

13 Insurance FeeINS Automatic Insurance up to USD 2500 max Per Package ANG 1.82
1% of declared value with min USD 1 or 1%

14 Delivery LDF Local delivery to your home or office, up to 25LBS Per Package ANG 12.50
over 25+LBS on written request Per Package request/approval

15 Local StorageLSF Local storage fee Per Package           5 working days FREE
afer additional week, counting from first week day Per Package           5 working days ANG 7.50
after 90 days shipment will be abandonned Per Package           90 working days ANG 127.50 max

16 Other ChargesADM Administratieve  charges Per Invoice ANG 5.00
17 Local InspectionINSP Local inspection by government agencies like GMN, GGD Per Package         ANG 8.00

*** Rates are per  February 2025 and can be to changed accordingly


